¨
May 2023
Phone: 573-682-5521  Email: hpsliterature@hubbell.com  Web: hubbellpowersystems.com
Page 4B-1
Foundations & Installing Tools
for Transmission & Substations
Catalog 4B  May 2023

3. Torque ratings may be limited by
baseplate design.
Catalog Numbering System
Example:
CRSBECFFF10B08B = Baseplate Foundation with Helix:
on Pipe Shaft of  6.625" Diameter with .280" Wall thickness; 1 Helix of 12" Diameter; 10 feet Long;
Square & Drilled Baseplate with 8" Maximum Bolt Circle for use with 3/4" Bolts.
NOTICE: CHANCE® can custom design a helical foundation for given loads and soil conditions, and is not
limited to the options shown below. For more information, please contact your Hubbell Power Systems
representative.
Helical Round Shaft Foundations
Helix Diameter
A = 8"
 B = 10"
 C = 12"
 D = 14"
 E = 16"
    F = None
 G = 20"
 H = 22"
I=18"
J=24"
K=26"
L=28"
M=30"

and hydraulic power unit.
2,500 FT-LB PORTABLE ANCHOR INSTALLERS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Heavy Duty — Catalog Number C3031244
Sealed oil-filled gear case.
Single Catalog Number above includes all items below.
Each item also may be ordered by separate number.
 *Hydraulic Control Valve C3031247
Two 25-ft. Hydraulic Hoses  C4176121 (each)
   *Hydraulic Drive Head                   C3031233
Yoke Assembly E3030680
   *Two 12-ft. Hydraulic Hoses             E3031253 (pair)
     Square Torque Bar Assembly        E3031041
Output shaft is 2" Hex. – Requires Kelly Bar Adapter P630013
and flanged drive tool (order separately) to install all anchors.
* Note: Hydraulic components are not interchangeable be-
tween
  C3031032 and C3031244.
Drive head and foot control shown in photo are not included with C3031201
¨
May 2023Page 4B-30
Phone: 573-682-5521  Email: hpsliterature@hubbell.com  Web: hubbellpowersystems.com
Installing
 To
o
ls
ANCHOR DRIVE TOOLS
SS Helical Pier Anchors Drive Tools
These tools include our proprietary Alignment Window that helps reduce chance of finger
pinch when anchor is inserted into tool.  Alignment Window also makes it faster and easier
to line up the anchor and anchor tool.
These drive tools require the appropriate Kelly bar adapter, sold separately. Each comes with
bolts, nuts and lockwashers.
Catalog
Number
SS Anchor
 Series Tool
Bolt Circle,
Holes
Approx.
Weight (lbs)
639001 SS5/SS150 51⁄4" ,  (6) 1⁄2" holes 7
C3030195* SS175 75⁄8", (12) 5⁄8" holes 18
C3030201* SS200 75⁄8", (12) 5⁄8" holes 30
C3030202* SS225 75⁄8", (12) 5⁄8" holes 30
*Coupling to a Kelly bar adapter with a 51⁄4" bolt circle  requires use of T3030166 adapter and
limits tool’s maximum torque rating to 10,000 ft.-lb.
RS278 Helical Pile Anchors Drive Tools
C3030020
639001
Each of these drive tools includes an integral set of locking dogs that attach the drive tool
to the anchor.  There is no need to use bent arm pin and coil lock to attach these tools to
an anchor.
These drive tools require the appropriate Kelly bar adapter, sold separately. Each comes with
bolts, nuts and lockwashers.
C3031650
Catalog
Number
Description Unit fits:
Approx.
Weight (lbs)
C3030020 SS5/SS150/RR
Drive Tool
STANDARD Locking Dog Assembly 8
C3031035 Tough one® Locking Dog Assembly 11
T3031403 SS175 Drive Tool
Tough one® Locking Dog Assembly
26
C3031077 SS200 Drive Tool 23
These tools slide into locking dog adapter and are retained by spring loaded dogs.
Catalog